## **Form 604**

### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme Spectur Limited

ACN/ARSN 140 151 579

### 1. Details of substantial holder

Name Appwam Pty Ltd ACN\ARSN (if applicable) 002 785 846

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on 25 February 2025

The previous notice was given to the company on 19 December 2024

The previous notice was dated 19 December 2024

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power	Person's votes	Voting power
Fully paid ordinary shares	47,583,555	15.44%	55,184,053	17.91%

#### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose	Nature of change	Consideration	Class and number	Person's
	relevant interest		given in relation to	of securities	votes
	changed		change	affected	affected
See Annexure "A"	C.	See Annexure "A"		55,184,053	17.91%

#### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant	Registered holder of	Person entitled to	Nature of	Class and	Person's votes
interest	securities	be registered as holder	relevant interest	number of securities	
Appwam Pty Ltd	Appwam Pty Ltd	Appwam Pty Ltd	Direct — s608(1)(a) Corporations Act	55,184,053 fully paid ordinary shares	17.91%

## 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	olicable) Nature of association	
N/A	N/A	

# 6. Addresses

The addresses of the persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Santo Carlini	PO Box 475, Haberfield NSW 2045

Signature	•	
print name	SANTO CARLINI	Capacity: Director
sign here	52	Date: 04 March 2025

ANNEXURE A
Spectur Limited - APPWAM Change in substantial shareholding

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
					47,583,555
07-January-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$439.43	31,388	47,614,943
09-January-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$980.00	70,000	47,684,943
13-January-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$1,504.30	107,450	47,792,393
14-January-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$2,100.00	150,000	47,942,393
16-January-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$420.00	30,000	47,972,393
22-January-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$1,556.27	111,162	48,083,555
24-January-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$4,500.00	300,000	48,383,555
28-January-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$2,877.00	191,800	48,575,355
29-January-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$549.38	36,625	48,611,980
03-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$2,624.19	174,946	48,786,926
04-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$11,050.26	746,639	49,533,565
05-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$4,982.07	383,236	49,916,801
06-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$5,180.00	370,000	50,286,801
07-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$2,100.00	150,000	50,436,801
12-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$140.00	10,000	50,446,801
13-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$984.23	70,302	50,517,103
17-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$1,325.77	94,698	50,611,801
19-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$140.00	10,000	50,621,801
24-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$560.00	40,000	50,661,801
25-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$5,668.72	436,055	51,097,856
27-February-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$1,049.22	80,709	51,178,565
03-March-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$46,930.46	3,910,872	55,089,437
04-March-2025	Appwam Pty Ltd	On market Purchase	\$1,135.39	94,616	55,184,053